08/10/2010 Safety_Capacitors-Ed06 1/5
T
E
M
E
X
  C
E

os
t.
VIII How to order
502 R29 N 101 J S
Class
302: X2/Y3
502: X1/Y2
602: X1/Y2
for
   S45N,
   R30N,
   S47N
Dielectric
N = NP0
X = X7R
Family
R29 (1808)
S43 (1812)
S45 (2208)
R30 (2211)
S47 (2220)
Capacitance
1st two digits
are significant;
third digit
denotes
number of
zeros
Exemples:
101=100pF
472= 4.7nF
Tolerance
Class1 diel.
J (±5%)
Class2 diel.
K (±10%)
 M (±20%)
Termination
S